## MAHARSHI DAYANAND UNIVERSITY ROHTAK

( A State University established under Haryana Act. No. 25 of 1975)

(NAAC Accredited 'A+' Grade)

## **Directorate of Sports**

Prof. R.P. Garg, Director Sports Contact No. 9896091442

E-Mail ID: dir.sports@mdurohtak.ac.in

No.Spor	ts/202	41.870-1080
Data:	100	160C-10

To

under:

All the Dean/ Director/Principal.

Colleges/Institutes affiliated with M.D.University, Rohtak

Sub: Schedule of M.D.U. Inter-College Kho-Kho (M) Tournaments 2023-24. Madam/Sir.

It is to inform you that M.D.U. Inter-College Kho-Kho (M) tournament 2023-24 is scheduled as

Name of the Event	Date of tournament	Date of Selection	Reporting Time	Venue
Inter College Kho-Kho (M)	12.01.2024	DC	09.00 am	Saini College, Rohtak

All the Dean/ Directors/ Principals of participating Colleges/Institutes teams are requested to kindly direct the Incharges/Managers of the said team(s) along with student players of your College/Institute to reach as per the above mentioned schedule for the tournament, 2023-24.

## Selection Committee for Kho-Kho (M) is as under:

Selection Committee for Kho-Kho (M)						
1	DR. NARENDER KUMAR	CHAIRMEN	GCW FARIDABAD			
2	DR. SANDEEP	MEMBER	GCW JASSO RKHERI			
3	DR. NAVEEN KUMAR	MEMBER	SAINI COLLEGE ROHTAK			
4	SH. VIKAS DALAL	MEMBER	KABADDI COACH, MDU			
5	DIRECTOR SPORTS	SECRETARY	MDUSC			

You are, therefore, requested to be present at the time of Selection Trial as per the date, time and venue mentioned above. Your TA/DA and honorarium, if any, will be paid by this office as per MDUSC rules.

O.

Director Sports & Secretary, MDUSC

Date: \_ \০ - ০ ( ~ ? ১ খুদ

Endst. No. Sports/2024/ 1081-83

A copy of the above is forwarded to the following for information and necessary action:-

1. The President, MDUSC, Rohtak.

- 2. All the members of Selection Committee of M.D.U. Inter College Kho-Kho (M) tournaments, 2023-24.
- 3. Dealing Assistant/Clerk, Sports Office, M. D.U. Rohtak for advance and adjustment.

Q·

Director Sports & Secretary, MDUSC